dil DATA FOR PROGRESS [N

From January 29 to February 1, 2021, Data for Progress and MoveOn conducted a survey of 752 likely voters in Texas using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3.6 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and
weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people? -- Ted Cruz

p(::?:e;t Repub Under No D a=hanic Not Ch{:ls:tia“ Evangel
Response Topline Democrat /Third  lican Female Male 45 45+ College College AAfric.an . t?r , White it Gt ical
Party merican atino/a ical)
Very favorable 24 5 19 44 23 25 16 29 27 20 7 14 32 20 19 31
Somewhat favorable 25 10 31 33 25 24 27 23 26 22 10 21 25 19 27 26
Somewhat 10 13 9 8 13 7 12 9 12 8 6 17 10 11 1 9
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 32 61 32 8 30 35 30 34 29 38 55 45 24 41 37 23
Haven't heard 9 1 9 7 9 9 15 5 6 12| 21 3 8 9 6 11
enough to say
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296
[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people? -- Beto O'Rourke
R Topli D p(-lzrr‘lgz-nt Repub E le Mal Under a5+ No Coll li\lfask G || GIEGELIE: Whi Not Ch{::tian Evangel
esponse opiine | Democrat /Third  lican e A€ 45 College ollege A r|c.an L :r / ite Christian Evangel- ical
Party merican atino/a ical)
Very favorable 16 34 13 3 13 20 19 14 13 21 19 22 13 26 16 10
Somewhat favorable 17 33 14 5 18 15 20 15 15 20 22 31 13 23 18 12
Somewhat 13 8 19 15 13 14 16 12 16 9 7 15 14 14 14 12
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 33 4 28 59 34 31 15 44 34 31 7 15 46 23 29 42
Haven't heard 21 21 27 18 22 20 31 15 22 19 45 17 14 13 23 24
enough to say
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296
[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people? -- Donald Trump
p(::?iz-nt Repub Under No D aa-Eanic Not Ch{;s:tian Evangel
Response Topline Democrat /Third  lican Female Male 45 45+ College College AAfric.an ) :r , White GhristianlllEvangel ical
Party merican atino/a ical)
Very favorable 30 3 22 58 31 30 22 35 35 23 1 21 40 23 28 37
Somewhat favorable 18 6 19 27 19 16 16 19 18 18 10 16 20 14 19 19
Somewhat 9 6 17 7 7 11 10 8 9 8 1 9 9 8 7 1
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 42 84 39 8 42 42 49 38 37 49 87 53 29 54 46 31
Haven't heard 1 2 2| o 1| 2| 3| of 1| 2 1 12 2 1 2
enough to say
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296
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[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people? -- Joe Biden

pt::::nt Repub Under No EIEERer | Gl Not Ch{;sc::ian Evangel
Response Topline Democrat /Third  lican Female Male 45 45+ CollEe College AAfric.an . tt_.)r , White Christian | Evangel- ical
Party merican atino/a ical)

Very favorable 32 78 18 3 30 35 43 26 30 36 67 45 21 B5) 38 25
Somewhat favorable 16 17 25 9 16 16 21 13 14 18 20 20 15 22 15 13
Somewhat 13 1 23 18 15 11 9 16 13 13 10 6 14 10 11 17
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 36 2 31 68 37 36 25 43 40 31 0 26 48 30 34 42
Haven't heard 2 1 3| 2| 3| 2| 3/ 2| 3| 1 4 3| 2 3 1 3
enough to say
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296

[51 Would you support or oppose preventing former President Donald Trump from holding elected office in the future for the role he
played in trying to overturn the results of the presidential election and for helping to incite violence and the storming of the U.S. capitol
building?

Inde- Biackior [ Hispanic Christian
Response Topline Democrat P/e::ier:t R"ecpa‘:‘b Female Male U':;er 45+ CoII:ge College AI:::ii:n Lat?r:o/a White ch:::ttian Ev(annogtel- Evii:?el

Party ical)
Strongly support 39 59 31 26 39 38 43 36 38 40 44 43 37 46 42 32
Somewhat support 10 6 14 10 6 14 N 9 10 9 5 12 8 6 1 10
Somewhat oppose 9 2 13 12 M0 7 10 8 9 9 12 9 8 7 9 9
Strongly oppose 35 29 27 44 35 34 25 40 33 37 27 28 39 30 32 39
Don't know 9 5 15 8 10 6 11 7 11 5 11 8 9 10 7 10
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296

[6] If Senator Cruz votes to acquit Trump for his role in inciting the January 6 riot that led to the storming of the capitol building and
the death of a police officer during the Senate trial, would you support or oppose replacing Ted Cruz as your Senator?

Inde- Blackor  Hispanic Christian

Response Topline Democrat p/e::ii:t lec'::‘b Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ c()'::ge College Alr\::irci«'::n Lat?nfo/a White ch::ttian Ev(annogtel- Eviir;?el

Party ical)

Strongly support 37 63 29 19 36 37 35 37 33 42 53 40 33 45 39 29
Somewhat support 14 13 14 16 12 17 20 M 15 14 18 20 11 14 16 13
Somewhat oppose 11 7 19 10 100 12 13| 11 13 9 7 11 10 10 11 12
Strongly oppose 26 9 23 43 25 27 19 3 26 27 6 21 33 19 25 32
Don't know 11 8 16 12 15 7 13 10 13 9 15 8 12 12 9 14
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403 349 287 465 447 305 100 149 470 170 287 296
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[7]1 In coordination with other Republicans, Senator Ted Cruz helped to incite a riot that led to an assault on the United States Capitol,
during which at least five people died, including both protesters and police.
Knowing this, would you support or oppose replacing Senator Cruz with someone else?

Response
Strongly support 41
Somewhat support 9
Somewhat oppose 11
Strongly oppose 26
Don't know 13
Weighted N 752

Topline Democrat

69
10
3
10
8
260

Inde-
pednt T et
Party
37 19 43
8 10 11
14 17 9
24 40 22
17 14 16
181 311 403

Male

38

14
30
10
349

Under
45

43
12
16
15
14
287

G Coll:ge
40 36
7 8

9 14
32 26
12 16
465 447

Blackor Hispanic
College  African or

American Latino/a

47 60 49

11 1 16

8 9 11

26 15 17

8 15 6

305 100 149

White

34
8
12
32
13
470

Not
Christian

56
7
13
18
6
170

[8] Senator Ted Cruz allied with white nationalists who attacked the Capitol Police, resulting in the death of an officer.
Knowing this, would you support or oppose replacing Senator Cruz with someone else?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e::;zt R;:;l.:‘b Female

Party
Strongly support 42 73 36 18 44
Somewhat support 11 7 12 15 9
Somewhat oppose 11 3 15 15 10
Strongly oppose 22 9 21 32 18
Don't know 15 8 16 20 19
Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403

[9] Do you think that Senator Ted Cruz should resign?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e;(]i;:t R“ecpal:‘b Female

Party
SerTato.r Cruz §hould 51 88 52 21 49

resign immediately
Senator Cruz should 49 12 8 79 51
not resign

Weighted N 752 260 181 311 403
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Male

39
14
11
26
10
349

Male

54

46

349

Under
45

46
12
14
14
15
287

Under
45

62

38

287

No
(50 College
39 39
11 1
9 12
27 21
14 17
465 447

No
= College
45 48
55 52
465 447

Black or Hispanic

College  African or
American Latino/a
45 64 57
12 6 12
9 4 11
23 8 12
12 18 8
305 100 149
Black or Hispanic

College African or
American Latino/a
57 83 71
43 17 29
305 100 149

White

33
13
9
29
16
470

White

40

60

470

Not
Christian

57
10
10
15

170

Not
Christian

64

36

170

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)
42
12
10
23
13

287

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)

44
11
8
19
17
287

Christian
(not
Evangel-
ical)

53

47

287

Evangel
ical

31
8
12
32
17
296

Evangel
ical

30
12
14
29
16
296

Evangel
ical

43

57

296



